Summary

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATE COMPARISON

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

Operating Fee Only

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

2021-22
RESIDENTS

2022-23
RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

2021-22
RESIDENTS

2022-23
RESIDENTS

$3,444.60
$436.95
$461.85

$4,343.40

$1,148.20
$145.65
$153.95

$1,447.80

$3,527.25
$456.60
$474.15

$4,458.00

$1,175.75
$152.20
$158.05

$1,486.00

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$6,066.60
$436.95
$461.85

$6,965.40

$2,022.20
$145.65
$153.95

$2,321.80

$6,212.10
$456.60
$474.15

$7,142.85

$2,070.70
$152.20
$158.05

$2,380.95

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$91.74
$12.38
$11.93

$116.05

$93.94
$12.94
$12.25

$119.13

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$202.22
$12.38
$11.93

$226.53

$207.07
$12.94
$12.25

$232.26

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$46.16 $47.27
$4.37 $4.56
$6.93 $7.11
$57.46 $58.94
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$104.12 $106.88
2021-22 2022-23

NON-RESIDENTS

NON-RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$0.00 $0.00
$4.37 $4.56
$6.93 $7.11
$11.30 $11.67
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$214.60 $220.01
2021-22 2022-23

NON-RESIDENTS

NON-RESIDENTS

$8,580.00
$905.55
$461.85

$9,947.40

$2,860.00
$301.85
$153.95

$3,315.80

$8,785.95
$946.65
$474.15

$10,206.75

$2,928.65
$315.55
$158.05

$3,402.25

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$17,934.60
$905.55
$461.85

$19,302.00

$5,978.20
$301.85
$153.95

$6,434.00

$18,365.10
$946.65
$474.15

$19,785.90

$6,121.70
$315.55
$158.05

$6,595.30

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$259.59
$27.60
$11.93

$299.12

$265.82
$28.85
$12.25

$306.92

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$597.82
$27.60
$11.93

$637.35

$612.17
$28.85
$12.25

$653.27

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$52.82 $54.09
$5.17 $5.41
$6.93 §7.41
$64.92 $66.61
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$287.19 $294.67

$0.00 $0.00
$5.17 $5.41
$6.93 $7.41
$12.10 $12.52
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$625.42 $641.02
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