## WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATE COMPARISON

		2021-22	<u>2022-23</u>	2021-22	2022-23
		RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter	
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,444.60	\$3,527.25	\$6,066.60	\$6,212.10
	Building Fee	\$436.95	\$456.60	\$436.95	\$456.60
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$461.85	\$474.15	\$461.85	\$474.15
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,343.40	\$4,458.00	\$6,965.40	\$7,142.85
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,148.20	\$1,175.75	\$2,022.20	\$2,070.70
	Building Fee	\$145.65	\$152.20	\$145.65	\$152.20
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$153.95	\$158.05	<u>\$153.95</u>	\$158.05
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,447.80	\$1,486.00	\$2,321.80	\$2,380.95
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$91.74	\$93.94	\$202.22	\$207.07
	Building Fee	\$12.38	\$12.94	\$12.38	\$12.94
	Maximum S & A Fee	<u>\$11.93</u>	<u>\$12.25</u>	<u>\$11.93</u>	<u>\$12.25</u>
	Tuition and Fees	\$116.05	\$119.13	\$226.53	\$232.26
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$46.16	\$47.27	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Building Fee	\$4.37	\$4.56	\$4.37	\$4.56
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$6.93	<u>\$7.11</u>	\$6.93	\$7.11
	Tuition and Fees	\$57.46	\$58.94	\$11.30	\$11.67
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits
	Operating Fee Only	\$104.12	\$106.88	\$214.60	\$220.01
		<u>2021-22</u> NON-RESIDENTS	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS	2021-22 NON-RESIDENTS	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter \$8,580.00 \$8,785.95		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter   \$17,934.60 \$18,365.10	
	Building Fee	\$905.55	\$946.65	\$905.55	\$946.65
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$461.85	\$474.15	\$461.85	\$474.15
	Tuition and Fees	\$9,947.40		<u> </u>	
QUARTERLY		<i><i><i>qo,o.</i></i></i>	\$10,206.75	\$19,302.00	\$19,785.90
	Operating Fee				
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee Building Fee	\$2,860.00	\$2,928.65	\$5,978.20	\$6,121.70
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85	\$2,928.65 \$315.55	\$5,978.20 \$301.85	\$6,121.70 \$315.55
QUARTERLY	Building Fee	\$2,860.00	\$2,928.65	\$5,978.20	\$6,121.70
QUARTERLY	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$3,402.25</b>	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b>
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$3,402.25</b> 1-10 Credits	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b>
PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$259.59	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$259.59 \$27.60	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82 \$28.85	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b>
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$259.59	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82 \$27.60	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$306.92</b> ease for Each Credit	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82 \$27.60 \$11.93	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85 <u>\$12.25</u> <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit
PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> 1-10 Credits \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 \$306.92 ease for Each Credit and 18	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18
	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> 1-10 Credits \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 \$306.92 ease for Each Credit and 18 \$54.09	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18 \$0.00
PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> 1-10 Credits \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 \$306.92 ease for Each Credit and 18	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82 \$27.60 \$11.93 <b>\$637.35</b> Average Incremental Inc. between 11 \$0.00 \$5.17	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18 \$0.00 \$5.41
PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> 1-10 Credits \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 \$306.92 ease for Each Credit and 18 \$54.09 \$5.41	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18 \$0.00
PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$306.92</b> ease for Each Credit and 18 \$54.09 \$5.41 \$7.11	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82 \$27.60 \$11.93 <b>\$637.35</b> Average Incremental Inc. between 11 \$0.00 \$5.17 <u>\$6.93</u>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> 1-10 Credits \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18 \$0.00 \$5.41 \$7.11
PER CREDIT PER CREDIT	Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$2,860.00 \$301.85 \$153.95 <b>\$3,315.80</b>	\$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 <b>\$3,402.25</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$265.82 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$306.92</b> ease for Each Credit and 18 \$54.09 \$5.41 \$7.11 \$66.61	\$5,978.20 \$301.85 <u>\$153.95</u> <b>\$6,434.00</b> <b>1-10 Credits</b> \$597.82 \$27.60 \$11.93 <b>\$637.35</b> Average Incremental Inc. between 11 \$0.00 \$5.17 <u>\$6.93</u> <b>\$12.10</b>	\$6,121.70 \$315.55 <u>\$158.05</u> <b>\$6,595.30</b> 1-10 Credits \$612.17 \$28.85 \$12.25 <b>\$653.27</b> rease for Each Credit and 18 \$0.00 \$5.41 \$7.11 \$7.11 <b>\$12.52</b>